

Town Of Lake View starting 7-1-2023
Profit & Loss Detail
July 1, 2023 through June 3, 2024

Type	Date	Num	Name	Clr	Memo	Split	Amount	Balance
Expense								
77000 - COMM. CENTER								
77908 Comm. Center Renovations								
Check	07/13/2023	71120...	Sterling Lee		Plug-ins for Community Center	FCB General ...	11.34	11.34
Check	07/13/2023	71120...	Sterling Lee		Community Center supplies and expense	FCB General ...	62.86	74.20
Credit Card Charge	07/26/2023		Walmart		TH Benches	FCB Visa CC ...	170.64	244.84
Credit Card Charge	09/08/2023		Home Depot		chairs	FB CC Visa *...	988.85	1,233.69
Credit Card Charge	09/11/2023		Webstaurant		tables	FB CC Visa *...	3,539.79	3,558.15
Bill	09/15/2023	13932	Toney McDuffie		Air Freshner plug ins for Comm Center	FCB General ...	18.36	13,558.15
Bill	09/20/2023	1st-D...	OC Renovations		Deposit for renovations	Accounts Paya...	10,000.00	18,858.15
Bill	09/20/2023	2nd-D...	OC Renovations		Deposit for Renovations	Accounts Paya...	5,300.00	18,858.15
Credit Card Charge	10/03/2023		Anazon		mirrors and sconces	FCB Visa CC ...	389.86	19,248.01
Credit Card Charge	10/03/2023		Amazon		outdoor lighting	FCB Visa CC ...	215.98	19,463.99
Bill	10/06/2023	INV-1...	EdgeX LED		Digital Sign X-Surface III P10	Accounts Paya...	6,150.00	25,613.99
Bill	10/06/2023	INV-1...	EdgeX LED		Electrical Box	Accounts Paya...	1,200.00	26,813.99
Bill	10/06/2023	INV-1...	EdgeX LED		Shipping Cost	Accounts Paya...	239.00	27,052.99
Bill	10/07/2023		Chris Taylor, Jr		Sound System equip for Comm Center	Accounts Paya...	5,000.00	32,052.99
Bill	10/07/2023		Jamont McRae		Video Equip and Install- Deposit	Accounts Paya...	32,052.99	34,033.69
Credit Card Charge	10/09/2023		Amazon		community center- 2 electrical outlets installed	FCB Visa CC ...	454.62	34,488.31
Bill	10/23/2023	1023	Johnny Wheeler		Video and Labor	Accounts Paya...	400.00	34,888.31
Bill	10/24/2023		Jamont McRae		projector screen for community center for community movie nights	Accounts Paya...	570.00	35,458.31
Check	10/24/2023	14035	Sterling Lee		cables needed for sound/video system for Community Center	Accounts Paya...	161.95	35,590.26
Bill	10/26/2023	comm...	Sterling Lee		final payment for Community center	Accounts Paya...	63.41	35,653.67
Bill	10/30/2023		OC Renovations		Connector cables for projector	Accounts Paya...	15,300.00	50,953.67
Bill	10/31/2023	10312...	Sterling Lee		Strip , waxing floor and refinish @ community center	Accounts Paya...	32.27	50,985.94
Bill	11/03/2023		Nathan's Cleaning ...		1/2 deposit for Labor and Material 11.3.2023	Accounts Paya...	1,200.00	52,185.94
Bill	11/03/2023		Turner's Remodelin...		lift rentals for comm center reno	Accounts Paya...	2,000.00	54,185.94
Bill	11/09/2023	132695	E & L Rentals and H...		42G Trash bags for Community Center	Accounts Paya...	524.65	54,710.59
Check	11/09/2023	14068	Toney McDuffie		Final Payment due for Renovations at Community Center	FCB General ...	10.75	54,721.34
Bill	11/13/2023		Turner's Remodelin...		lights, electrical, digital sign install and brickwork	Accounts Paya...	2,000.00	56,721.34
Bill	11/16/2023		OC Renovations		38x58 2 mil black can liners	Accounts Paya...	2,000.00	58,721.34
Bill	11/20/2023		Hyman Paper & Ch...		Balance due, sound installation at Comm Center	Accounts Paya...	58,771.51	58,771.51
Bill	11/29/2023		Chris Taylor, Jr		Comm Center Sign, electrical hookup, hung outside lights	Accounts Paya...	50.17	61,266.42
Bill	12/05/2023		Oscar Carter		light bulbs	Accounts Paya...	2,524.91	63,796.42
Credit Card Charge	12/12/2023		Amazon		light bulbs	Accounts Paya...	2,500.00	63,796.42
Credit Card Charge	12/22/2023		Amazon		security system cameras	FCB Visa CC ...	28.06	63,824.48
Credit Card Charge	12/30/2023		Staples		bulbs	FCB Visa CC ...	46.77	63,871.25
Credit Card Charge	01/18/2024		Amazon		Acct# 229200001 02/24-12/24 monthly payments- Wifi	FCB Visa CC ...	259.72	64,130.97
Bill	01/24/2024		Charter / Spectrum/...		Front Door Tint to comm center doors	FCB Visa CC ...	45.35	64,176.32
Bill	01/25/2024		Derrick's Window Tint		Material and Labor for Brick Sign at Comm Center	Accounts Paya...	2,122.67	66,298.99
Bill	02/01/2024		John Merchant		Frame out & Install Plexiglass around message board	Accounts Paya...	400.00	66,698.99
Bill	02/22/2024		Turner's Remodelin...		blink cameras annual subscription	Accounts Paya...	500.00	67,198.99
Bill	02/26/2024		Blink		furniture for dressing rooms	FCB Visa CC ...	750.00	67,948.99
Credit Card Charge	02/26/2024		Walmart		furniture for CC	FCB Visa CC ...	54.00	68,002.99
Credit Card Charge	03/06/2024		Walmart		CREDIT REFUND	FCB Visa CC ...	54.00	68,056.99
Credit Card Charge	03/11/2024		Walmart		benches installed @ comm ctr	FCB Visa CC ...	360.81	68,437.80
Credit Card Credit	03/15/2024		Sterling Lee		CD Player	FCB Visa CC ...	233.22	68,671.02
Check	04/15/2024		Sterling Lee			Petty Cash	-173.99	68,497.03
Check	05/06/2024		Sterling Lee			Petty Cash	25.00	68,522.03
						Petty Cash	32.40	68,554.43
Total 77908 Comm. Center Renovations							68,554.43	68,554.43
Total 77000 - COMM. CENTER							68,554.43	68,554.43
Total Expense							68,554.43	68,554.43
Net Income							-68,554.43	-68,554.43